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Settlement Amount, Timing of Payments, Tax Reporting Obligations, and 

Other Obligations of Defendants and the Settlement Administrator.
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Responses to the Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement.
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LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Labor Code 

Miscellaneous Provisions



LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW



LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW



LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4853-9434-5514.1 32
STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT TO SETTLE CLASS AND PAGA ACTION

LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

costly litigation.  The Company always is committed to treating its employees fairly and equitably, 

which includes complying with all applicable laws and regulations.”  Nothing in this paragraph 

shall have any effect upon a party’s ability to communicate internally or with Settlement Class 

Members.  Nothing in this paragraph shall be deemed to prevent Defendants or Class Counsel 

from fulfilling the requirements of Class Notice or communicating with Settlement Class 

Members. 

READ AND AGREED TO INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF THE PROPOSED CLASS: 

_______________________ Dated:     _____________, 2022 
Plaintiff Stephanie Ouellette

READ AND AGREED TO ON BEHALF OF MKTG, Inc. and U.S. Concepts LLC 

Dated:   ______________, 2022 
By: _______________________ 
Title: _______________________ 

READ AND AGREED TO ON BEHALF OF Dentsu US, Inc. f/k/a Dentsu Aegis Network US 
Holdings, Inc.

Dated:   ______________, 2022 
By: _______________________ 
Title: _______________________ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

_______________________  Dated:     _____________, 2022 
Jeffrey S. Ranen
William C. Sung
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 
Attorneys for Defendants

_______________________ Dated:     _____________, 2022 
Stanley D. Saltzman 

Secretary

November 9

November 9

11 / 10 / 2022
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